



	2010-2515
✓ Incident Repo	
Supplement F Arrest Other:	
Dana Innestication	
Incident Type: Drug Investigation	
Location/Zone: Gemini Blvd N / Alafaya Trl (Zone 1)	
I swear and affirm that the documents are true and correct:	
Affiant/	
Ofc. A. Elliot #089	
Print name and ID number	
Swom and subscribed by me this 9 day of Aug.	20 <u>10</u>
Law Enforcement Officer	
Law Emoteement Orneer	

UCF PD Revised 4/9/08

Incident Report

Case Number: 2010-2515

ORI: FL0481400

							Related	Other Agency	Case Number:		
Report Date:	Report Time:	Time Received:	Time Dispatched:	Time Arrived:	Time Clear	red: Occurred	From:	at;	Occurred To:	at:	Weather:
08/09/2010	23:30	20:59	20:59	20:59	22:13	08/09/	2010	20:58	08/09/2010	20:59	CLEAR
Incident Type:	POLOS A TOLONI	Hate Cr		Dom. Violence:		Location Type:				Arson Amount:	inhabited;
DRUG INVE		NON		NONE		HIGHWAY	Y/ STR	REET/ RC	OAD		No
		经证券证券		建国政 机	的資本數		2.0	k distri			
Building #;	Apt:	Street:	-			Street Type:	Oirecti	on: City:			Ζίρ Code:
		GEMIN!	·		•	Blvd	N	OR	RLANDO		32816
Area/Business:		Zone: () (•-								
	PROPERTY (SAME)		R. THE SERVICE TO STREET	DECUSE CONTRACTOR	BC Statement in	70000170/ n: nn					
Offenses	MINAPA-FAR	Statute Title:	THE STATE OF THE S	THE RESERVE		AND COST			UCR Code:		
499.03(2)		POSS. OF PR	RESCRIPTION	DRUG		Attempted:	E71 ~	Committed:		FCIC Code	:
Statute #:		Statute Title:				- vacmpies:		zonanii teo.	NA UCR Code:	FCIC Code:	
499,03(2)		POSS. OF PR	ESCRIPTION	DRUG	lo	Attempted:	Ø o	Committed:	NA	, cic code.	
Person #	秀SUSPEC	C12&PESER			CHEST					and the second	CONTRACTOR STORES
Nama: VEST	Γ, JENNIFEF	LISA			vs: I/F	DOB: 06/13/		Age: 45		200000000000000000000000000000000000000	
Height: 51(19	Weight:					000. 00/13/	170.7	Age. 44.1			
		Hair:				Еуе	5 5;				
Ethnic: HISP.	ANIC	Skin:MEI	HUM		Shirt;						
Pants:		Shoes:	Affiliation:	FACULTY	/STAFF			OL Number:	V230-432-65-713-	- 0	LState: FL
Address: Bldg:	1268 CHAU	NCEY ST CA	SADAGA, FL	32706					Home Phor	no: (386)675-0	1810
Employer Address:											010
Employer:					0				WOR FILE	ne: () -	
Description:					Occupation	1:					
Person # 2	SWITNES		817218877.2.2F	THE REST	L'ESTRAGE	SPECEL FIFE	4.5303	drumer can	Participation of the Control of the	9019 70 Tobas 70 Day	and the second state of the second
	r, ofc. c.	2511-2002-245-2453	G CORE & SECTIONS	entransis and the 's	is: W/M	DOB:		15-44-003.00			
				•	113. TY / TE	DUB;		Age:			
Height:	Weight:	Hair:				Eye	s:				
Elhnic:		Skin:			Shirt;						
Pants:		Shoes:	Affiliation:					DL Number:		D!	L State:
Address: ON F	LLE,								Home Phon	Na / N	
Employer 4000 (CENTRAL F	LORIDA BLY	D ORLANDO).						` '	
Employer: UCFP				•		50. ran 0			Work Phon	^{10:} (407)823-5	555
Description: BACH		e n			Occupation	POLICE O	FFICE	SR .			
Person #23			333555 #40×8	TEN 53652113 866	inia nates a	\	THE STATE OF THE S	e · ceci sue à			·····
	MAN, OFC.		MARKET AREA	ather and	SOLVER.			\$3.00 (A. 10)			科科·哈斯茨·
1400e. P 14151	MAIN OF C.	D.		R	s: W/M	DOB:		Age:			
Height:	Weight;	Hair:				Eyes	ı; .				
Ethnic:		Skin:		:	Shirt;						
Pagts:	\$	Shoes:	Affiliation:				c	DL Number: •		Ci.	. State: FL
Address: ON FI	LE , FL										State. I'L
	•	ORIDA BLV	D ORLANDO	,					Home Phone		
			~ NADATIO	•					Work Phone	e: (407)823-55	555
Employer: UCFP					Occupation:	POLICE O	FFICE	R			
Description: BACK	-UP OFFICE	CR C									

Incident Report

Case Number: 2010-2515

ORI: FL0481400

	•••		Related Other Agency Cas	se Number:	
Person # 44 WI	INESS 3				
Name: ABUD, OF	C. A.	RIS: W/F	DDB; Age:		
Height: Weig	ht: Hair:		Eyes:		
Ethnic:	Skin:	Shirt:			
Pants:	Shoes:	Affikation:	QL Number:	DL	State:
Address: ON FILE ,				Home Phone: () _	
Employer 4000 CENT	RAL FLORIDA BLVD O	RLANDO,		Work Phone: (407)823-55	:==
	E DEPARTMENT		POLICE OFFICER	1000 (407)023-33	<i>ਹ</i> ਰਹ
Description: BACK-UP (occupation, g	OINCHOFFICER		
Vehicle # 1991			740/6/90/90/90/90/90/90/90/90/90/90/90/90/90/		
Code: NONE	Ту	pe: AUTO Year: 1	1989 Make: TOYOTA	Model: 4 DOO	R
Color: WITTE		License: RFD-244	State: FL . Expires	: 06/11 VN#JT2SV22F6K	0304856
Value Stolen:	Value Recovered:	Value Damaged:	Date Recovered:		
Tow Company:	Tow Location:		kisurance Company: N()T	ON FILE	
Registered JENNIFER I	JSA VEST				
Entered FCIC/NCIC? Yes No	FCIC/NCIC PCN:		Date Entered?	Entered By:	
Description:					
Property#			对例/SKEEPERFEE		
Code:NONE		Type: MISCELLANEOUS	aty: I	Serial#: N/A	
Make:METAL	Model: CO		olor: SILVER		
Value Stolen:	Value Recovered:	Va Dáma	alue iged:	Date Recovered:	
Entered Yes No	Oate Entered?	Enlered By:	FOICINGIC PO	en:	
Oescription: ***EVIDE	NCE*** CONTAINED PIL	I.S	Sall water amendmentation appropria		
Code NONE		Type: MISCELLANEOUS			
Make: UNKNOW	N DII	•		Serial#: N/A	
Value			olor:WHTE	Date	
Stolen:	Value 1 Recovered: 1	Damas		Recovered:	
Entered Yes No FCICANCIC?	Date Entered?	Entered By:	FCICINCIC PO	in:	
Description: ***EVIDEN			<u> </u>		
	With the Section of t				
Code:NONE		Type: MISCELLANEOUS	 ,	Serial #: N/A	
Make:LISINOPRI			olor: PINK		
Vatu s Stolen:	Value 1 Recovered: 1	Val D≇maç	Ne ged;	Date Recovered:	
Enlered Yes No	_	Entered By:	FCICNCIC PC	N:	
Property# #4		and the second s	MODEL OF DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PR		
Code:NONE		Type: MISCELLANEOUS	MINION NO CONTRACTOR SERVICE		
Make: FUROSEMI	IDE Model: PIL		a _{ty:} 4 _{Nor:} WIIITE	Serial #: N/A	
Asina	Value ,	I, Co		Qale .	
Stolen:	Recovered.	Damag		Recovered:	•
Entered Yes No	Date Entered?	Entered By:	FGIONOIC PO	N:	
Description: ***EVIDEN	CE***	 			
Narrative;				-	

Incident Report

Case Number: 2010-2515

ORI: IFL0481400

Related Other Agency Case Number:

Alafaya Trail. I observed a white 1989 Toyota four door, hearing FL Tag: RFD-244, stopped at the light in front of me with the driver's side tail light out and the tag light out. I proceeded to conduct a traffic stop on this vehicle for those infractions. The final stopping location was southbound on Alafaya Trail, adjacent to the University Commons Shopping Center.

I approached the passenger side of the vehicle. The driver only rolled the window down about an inch and I requested her to roll it down more. After two requests, the driver rolled the window down to approximately three inches. I identified myself and informed her of the reason for the traffic stop. I now identified the driver as Jennifer Vest. Mrs. Vest provided me with the information I requested. During the collection of the documents, I observed a pill bottle inside of her glove box. Mrs. Vest said the vehicle was hers. I requested to see the pill bottle so I could confirm it was her prescription. Mrs. Vest said she was not consenting to a search. I explained I was not asking to search her vehicle but only for the pill bottle. Mrs. Vest complied but was agitated. I confirmed the name on the bottle matched Mrs. Vest's and returned the bottle to her. Mrs. Vest continued to be confrontational while speaking with me so I asked her why she was so upset. Mrs. Vest expressed she felt she was being harassed and did not know why she was being stopped. I explained to her again the violations I observed. Mrs. Vest said she just had her vehicle in at the shop and could not believe they did not tell her about the issues. I informed Mrs. Vest the vehicle was her responsibility and she could examine it for the violations when she gets home if she like.

I returned to my vehicle and requested Ofc. Freeman responded to my location. I proceeded to complete a Uniform Traffic Citation for the Tag Light Being Out (0087-GtM). I also indicated on the citation I was giving Mrs. Vest a warning for the tail light. Ofc. Holt and Ofc. Freeman arrived on scene as back-up officers at 2105hrs, and 2108hrs, respectively. I explained to Ofc. Freeman I wished for him to conduct a K-9 sweep of the vehicle.

I approached the vehicle and requested Mrs. Vest to exit her vehicle. Mrs. Vest first refused and said she did not feel safe. After explaining to Mrs. Vest she had to exit the vehicle to prevent resisting, she complied. Once out of the vehicle I explained the citation and warning to Mrs. Vest. Mrs. Vest signed the citation. While this was occurring Ofc. Freeman was conducting the K-9 sweep. See his report for further information. Mrs. Vest was verbal in that she was not consenting to any search of the vehicle. Ofc. Freeman informed me that K-9 Conner alerted on the vehicle and I proceeded to search the ear.

Upon searching, I located the original pill bottle, at which time I confirmed the pill identity of it's contents. I also located a small sliver container attached to her key change that contained pills inside of it and a blue seven days of the week container in her back pack with various pills. I also located a green leafy substance inside the vehicle on the back seat. There was also an empty pill bottle located under the front passenger seat with traces of a white powder residue inside of it. I proceeded back to my vehicle to further examine the items.

I also requested Ofc. Abud respond to search Mrs. Vest for me at this time. Ofc. Abud arrived on scene at approximately 2128hrs. Ofc. Holt cleared the scene when she arrived. Ofc. Abud completed the search of Mrs. Vest for me.

At approximately 2134hrs., Mrs. Vest started complaining of chest pains at which time the Fire Department was requested to respond. They arrived on scene at approximately 2140hrs. (Medical Response also completed)

I examined the items in the blue seven days of the week container. Half of the appeared to be supplemental pills and there were two to three other pills that had marking on them. I however was not able to identify any of those pills with marking as some were even broke in half. I tested the green leafy substance which came back negative for cannabis. I also attempted to test the trace amount of the powder for meth and cocaine. Both of these tests came back negative. It is unknown if enough sample was provided for either of these tests.

Mrs. Vest decided not to be transported to the hospital and was released by the Fire Department. I gave Mrs. Vest all of her information back. Mrs. Vest had now calmed down and proceeded back to her vehicle. Mrs. Vest had to wait approximately an additional five minutes before being allowed to drive, per the Fire Department, since she took some heart medicine. I informed Mrs. Vest when she was allowed to leave.

Mrs. Vest and the remaining units cleared the scene at approximately 2213hrs.

Approximately five minutes after clearing the scene I remembered the small silver container that contained pills inside of it and realized I did not examine those pills at all or give them back to Mrs. Vest. I was with Sgt. Furnas when I discovered this. I located the container inside my vehicle and found the following pills inside of it:

1) Two oval off white pills, contain a WW or MM with a vertical score in between them on one side and the numbers 60 or 09 with a vertical score dividing them on the other side. I could not identify this pill. This pill was also in the blue seven day of the week container.

Incident Report

Case Number: 2010-2515

ORI: FL0481400

Related Other Agency Case Number

- 2) One half of a peach circle pill, with a visible 2 on one side and LU on the other side. This pill was also located in the other blue seven day container. After further investigation 1 was able to identify the ill as Lisinoprill. The rest of the pill should read LUPIN and 20. Lisinoprill is not a controlled substance as it is not a scheduled drug however it is available only via prescription only.
- 3) One white circle pill, containing a GG score and the 21. I was able to identify this pill as Furosemide. Furosemide is not a controlled substance as it is not a scheduled drug however is available via prescription only.
- 4) Three halves of a white circle pill. Two being one side of a Furosemide Pill contain 21 and the other one being the other side of a Furosemide Pill containing a GG.

All of the pills have been entered into evidence. I am requesting investigations follow up with the identification of pill item number one and confirm the other pill identities as well. Investigations can also continue the investigation and decide if formal charges should be filed with the State's Attorney's Office for Unlawful Possession of a Prescription Pill would be appropriate. I was not able to further question Mrs. Vest on scene about the pills as she wanted to speak with a lawyer.

			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
I swear or affirm the above statements are correct and trus	Date:	Officer ID / Name:		
		089 ELLIOT, ALAN		
Shift: Disposition Date:	Disposition Date:	Disposition:	Disposition Type:	
		OPEN		

Supplement Report

Case Number: 2010-2515

ORI: FL0481400

Report Date:	Report Time:	Synopsis:
09/01/2010	11:11	DRUG IDENTIFICATION
Narrative:		•

2010-2515

Supplement Report

Patricia Trovillion-Evidence Division

On August 17, 2010, I spoke with Deputy Chief Zelanes regarding the above listed case. He requested that I bring the seized drugs (2 identified and 1 unknown) to a pharmacy in an attempt to identify them. It was determined that the drugs would be brought to the pharmacy on campus.

On August 20, 2010, I brought the three submissions to the UCF Health Center Pharmacy. I spoke with Brenda Walker (Pharmacist) and after checking her resources, she was able to determine that the unknown tablets (UCFPD submission #2-2 yellow, oval, scored, imprinted tablets) were Isosorbide Mononitrate (60mg). She advised that this drug is typically used to treat heart/blood pressure issues. I asked her to review the other two submissions (UCFPD submissions 3 &4) and verify that the identifications made by the officers were accurate. The officers identified submission #3 (1/2 peach pill) as Lisinopril (typically used to treat heart/blood pressure issues) and submission #4 (1 whole and 3 half small white pills) as Furosemide (typically used as a water pill and used to treat heart/blood pressure issues). She verified the identifications to be correct.

On September 1, 2010, all drugs submitted by the officers have been identified as described above. No further analysis will be done on them.

I swear or affirm the above statements are correct and true		Date:	Officer ID / Name:		
			FT1 TROVILLION, PATRICIA		
Shift:	Disposition Date:	Disposition Date:	Disposition:	Disposition Type:	
			OPEN		

Supplement Report

Case Number: 2010-2515

ORI: FL0481400

Report Date:	Report Time:	Synopsis:
08/16/2010	13:11	POLICE INFORMATION
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

Narrative:

2010-2515 08-09-2010 Police Information Gemini Blvd. Jennifer Lisa Vest

11 AUG 10 I received this case.

13 AUG 10 I reviewed this case. This case involves unidentifiable prescription medicine that were seized from Dr. Vest's vehicle in which all appeared to be identified with the exception of two pills that are oval, off white, contains a WW or MM with a vertical score in between them on one side and the numbers 60 or 09 with a vertical score dividing them on the other side.

17 AUG 10 At 1120 hrs. I met with Ofc. Elliot at UCF PD and informed him the pills were related to someone with heart issues. However, I was unable to identify the two oval pills that were off white, contained the WW or MM with the numbers 60 or 09. Ofc. Elliot requested I still contact Dr. Vest and check to verify if she has prescriptions for the drugs. At 1623 hrs. I requested Patricia Trovillion (evidence custodian) not send the drugs to FDLE for analysis at this time pending Dr. Vest cooperation in providing prescriptions for the drugs located.

At 1640 hrs. I telephoned Dr. Vest and left a voice mail message for her to call me regarding this case and asked for her cooperation in providing her prescriptions for the drugs Ofc. Elliot located. This would assist in positively identifying the unknown off white oval pill.

24 AUG 10 At 1040 hrs. Dr. Vest has not responded to my request. I requested Patricia Trovillion (evidence custodian) send the pills Ofc. Elliot placed into evidence to FDLE for analysis and identification. Patricia Trovillion informed me that in lieu of taking the prescription drugs to FDLE for analysis she had already taken all of the pills to the UCF pharmacist for identification. The pharmacist positively identified all of the pills as being prescribed medicines which relate to heart issues. The half peach pill with 2 on it was identified as Lisinopril. The white circle pill containing GG and 21 was identified as Furosemide. The two unknown pills with WW or MM with the numbers 60 or 09 was identified as Isosorbide Mononitrate 60 mg.

01 SEP 10 Considering the above information and based on my knowledge, training, and experience these are prescription drugs which are not known to be abused.

I recommend this case be closed and reclassified as a police information report.

swear or affirm the above statements are correct and true		Date:	Officer ID / Name:		
			045 CARPENTER, HUGI	1	
Shift:	Disposition Date:	Disposition Date:	Disposition:	Disposition Type:	
	09/01/2010	09/01/2010	CLOSED		

NUMBER 2515 PAGE DATE OF 8/9/10 OF PAGES	INCIDE		PPLEMENTA ERTY LIST	AL DATA SHEE
ARTICLES ON THIS PAGE ARE	STOLEN D LOST D	RECOVERED 🗆	EVIDENCE	OTHER 🖸
INCIDENT TYPE OR OFFENSE(S)	Investigation		TOTAL VALUE OF S	TOLEN PROPERTY
ARTICLE /	MODEL YEAR OR AGE	MAKE Mctal	MODEL O	
COLOR(S) Sil	TORNOE	SERIAL NUMBER	VALUE	NCIC/FCIC ENTRY MSG
OTHER DESCRIPTIVE Contained P	ills			
ARTICLE PILLS	MODEL YEAR OR AGE	MAKE Unknown	MODEL (NUMBER
COLOR(S) OFF White		SERIAL NUMBER	VALUE	NCIC/FCIC ENTRY MSG
OTHER DESCRIPTIVE (2)				
ARTICLE P:	MODEL YEAR OR AGE	MAKE Lisinope	MODEL O	
COLOR(S) Peach		SERIAL	VALUE	NCIC/FCIC
OTHER DESCRIPTIVE ()				
ARTICLE P: (1)	MODEL YEAR OR AGE	MAKE Furosemi	de MODEL	
COLOR(S)	TON AGE	SERIAL NUMBER	VALUE (NCIC/FCIC ENTRY MSG
OTHER DESCRIPTIVE (1) Whole DATA	(3) Halves			
ARTICLE	MODEL YEAR OR AGE	MAKE	MODEL (OR NUMBER
COLOR(S).	ONNOL	SERIAL NUMBER	VALUE	NCIC/FCIC ENTRY MSG
OTHER DESCRIPTIVE DATA				
DETAILS LOCKER #7				
DETAILS Locker #>		-4.0		
RECEIVING OFFICER:	Mist Cy	PALLES SIGNATURE	8/9/10 DATE	2200hrs.
RECEIVING OFFICER:		ASUBATURE SIGNATURE	<u> </u>	2200hrs.
RECEIVING OFFICER: RECEIVING OFFICER: RECEIVING OFFICER:	TINT NAME		DATE	2.200hr5.
RECEIVING OFFICER: RECEIVING OFFICER: RECEIVING OFFICER: RECEIVING OFFICER:	INT NAME	SMINA TURE	DATE	
RECEIVING OFFICER: RECEIVING OFFICER: RECEIVING OFFICER: RECEIVING OFFICER: RECEIVING OFFICER:	TINT NAME	SIGNATURE SIGNATURE	DATE CATE	IMÉ
RECEIVING OFFICER: RECEIVING OFFICER: RECEIVING OFFICER: RECEIVING OFFICER: RECEIVING OFFICER: RECEIVING OFFICER:	TINT NAME TINT MAME TINT MAME RINT MAME	SIGNATURE SIGNATURE SIGNATURE	DATE DATE OATE DATE	TIME TIME
RECEIVING OFFICER: RECEIVING OFFICER: RECEIVING OFFICER: RECEIVING OFFICER: RECEIVING OFFICER:	INT NAME INT NAME INT NAME INT NAME ENT NAME e above listed items destroy	SIGNATURE SIGNATURE SIGNATURE	DATE DATE OATE DATE	TIME TIME
RECEIVING OFFICER: PRINT NAME	INT NAME INT NAME INT NAME INT NAME ENT NAME e above listed items destroy	SIGNATURE SIGNATURE SIGNATURE SIGNATURE yed an/or disposed of by	DATE DATE DATE DATE DATE The Evidence Cus	TME TIME
RECEIVING OFFICER: RECEIVING OFFICER: RECEIVING OFFICER: RECEIVING OFFICER: RECEIVING OFFICER: RECEIVING OFFICER: PRINT NAME DATE DESTROYED:	INT NAME INT NAME INT NAME INT NAME ENT NAME e above listed items destroy	SIGNATURE SIGNATURE SIGNATURE SIGNATURE Yed an/or disposed of by HIGHATURE SIGNATURE	DATE OATE OATE DATE the Evidence Cus	TME TIME

University of Central Florida Police K-9 Deployment Log

Name:	Donnie Freeman
K-9:	Conner
Date:	8/9/2010 Time: 03:28
Location of Use:	Alafaya Trail and Gemini Blvd
Trainer/Witness Present:	Ofc. Elliot
Decoy:	n/a
Agency Assist:	no
Case #: 10-2515	·
Dispatch Times Notified:	2103 Arrived: 2108 Cleared: 2206
Narcotic Sweeps Ther	e are no sweeps associated with this report
Totals Total Number of Sweeps to Date: 453	Total Misses to Total Finds to Date: 4 Date: 449
Area Searches	
Type of Use: Narcotics Swe	ep Location: same as above Toyt 89 bearing FL tag RFD244
Type of Use: Narcotics Swe Comment: White Florida	
Type of Use: Narcotics Sween Comment: White Florida Tracking Information	Toyt 89 bearing FL tag RFD244
Type of Use: Narcotics Swe Comment: White Florida	Toyt 89 bearing FL tag RFD244 avel Weather: Day Humid
Type of Use: Narcotics Sween Comment: White Florida Tracking Information Terrain: Asphalt Gr	Toyt 89 bearing FL tag RFD244 avel Weather: Day Humid Night Overcast
Type of Use: Narcotics Sween Comment: White Florida Tracking Information Terrain: Asphalt Grand Concrete Water	Toyt 89 bearing FL tag RFD244 avel Weather: Day Humid Night Overcast
Type of Use: Narcotics Sweet Comment: White Florida Tracking Information Terrain: Asphalt Grass Oncrete Washing Dirt Washing Grass	Toyt 89 bearing FL tag RFD244 avel Weather: Day Humid atter Night Overcast bods Clear Fog
Type of Use: Narcotics Sweet Comment: White Florida Tracking Information Terrain: Asphalt Grant Concrete Wall Grass Track Layer:	Toyt 89 bearing FL tag RFD244 avel Weather: Day Humid ater Night Overcast bods Clear Fog Rainy
Type of Use: Narcotics Sweet Comment: White Florida Tracking Information Terrain: Asphalt Grass Oncrete Washing Dirt Washing Grass	Toyt 89 bearing FL tag RFD244 avel Weather: Day Humid ater Night Overcast bods Clear Fog Rainy Track Layer Located:
Type of Use: Narcotics Sweet Comment: White Florida Tracking Information Terrain: Asphalt Grash Concrete Was Dirt Wood Grass Track Layer: Length:	Toyt 89 bearing FL tag RFD244 avel Weather: Day Humid atter Night Overcast oods Clear Fog Rainy Track Layer Located: Age:
Type of Use: Narcotics Sweet Comment: White Florida Tracking Information Terrain: Asphalt Graphic Wall Grass Track Layer: Length: Scent Article:	Toyt 89 bearing FL tag RFD244 avel Weather: Day Humid atter Night Overcast oods Clear Fog Rainy Track Layer Located: Age: Cross Track:

Comments

I responded to the above location in reference to a narcotic sweep of a vehicle. Upon arrival, Ofc. Elliot requested that I conduct a free air sweep of that vehicle. I started my free air sweep on the driver side rear bumper and worked counter clockwise around the vehicle. K-9 Conner worked around the passenger side door and started to work a scent cone around the passenger side door. K-9 Conner actively sniffed and was bracketing a scent cone. He then gave his final indication of a sit. I praised him up and he continued around the car. K-9 Conner on the driver side door sniffed deeply at the door seam of the driver side door and sat again. I praised him up and placed him inside my marked K-9 vehicle.

The Driver Miss Vest was very uncoperative and while I explained on what was going on she accussed me and the other officers of violation of her rights and wouldn't let me explain anything to her. I stood by while Ofc. Elliot searched the vehicle and took no further police action. A search of the vehicle resulted in negative results.

Officer signature:

Reviewed by:

Reviewed Date:

A RECOGNICATION CARRILL CARRY STREET STREET, CARRY STREET,
DINH E
7 2007 2017 2
FLORIDA UNIFORM TRAFFIC CITATION 0087 - GIM 25 2
COUNTY OF (1) EACH (1) EACH (2) P.D. (3) S.O. (4) OTHER
CITY OF APPLICABLES
IN THE COUNT DESCRIPTION THE LIGHTSCHED CENTURES THAT MESSE COMPLAINT
HIS LET MO RESCONDE CHOUNGS TO BELEVE AND DOOR BELEVE THAT ON (RETAINED BY COURT) ONY OF WEEK MONTH ONY YEAR DAY
Man 8 9 10 900 900.
Jennifer Lisa Vest
P.O. Dox 329
" (454 dags FC 32706
386 675081 BATTO 6 04 3 1865 0 F 10 509
DAMER 1/12/3/014/3/2/6/5/7/1/3/01
TOURS ON LORS ON LORSE IN LIFE ON THE WAY IN THE TOUR THE
THE WINE TOUT STYLE HIS DOCON LINE HATCHES TO STATE OF THE PRICE OF TH
VENDE LICENSE 10 2 44 VILLEN TAG NO. STATE TYAN NO ENAITS IS COMMAND CONTROLS
UNIONA PUBLIC STREET OR HOSPING CO OTHER LOCATION, MURELY WES / Alafaya Tol
77. 44.69
DID UNLAWFULLY COMMIT THE FOLLOWING OFFENSE. CHECK ONLY ONE OFFENSE EACH CITATION.
UNLAWFUL SPEED MPH SPEED APPLICABLE MPH
(HTERSTATE ALANS HAVY WITH 20 FT, MEDIAN OUTSIDE BUS, OR RES. DIST.) CARELESS DRIVING SERVING DEPTH SELT VIOLATION DEPTH LICENSE
☐ VIOLATION OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE ☐ IMPROPER OR LIMSAFE EQUIPMENT ☐ FOUR (4) MONTHS OR LESS
☐ VIOLATION OF RIGHT-OF-Y/MY ☐ EXPIRED TAG ☐ MORE THAN FOUR (4) MONTHS
☐ MYPROPER CHANGE OF LANE OR COURSE ☐ SX (6) MONTHS OR LESS ☐ NO VALID ORIVER LICENSE ☐ MYPROPER PASSING ☐ MORE THAN SX (6) MONTHS ☐ DRIVER LICENSE ☐
CHALD RESTRANT ON PROOF OF INSURANCE FAILURE TO STOP AT A TRAFFIC SKINAL
DENVING LINDER THE ARTLIENCE OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES, CHEMICAL OR CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES, DEPAYMACTIVAL PRISCAL CONTROL WILLE BEVARED, OR DRIVINGSCTUAL PRISCAL CONTROL WITH UNLYWELL BESATHELOCOLURNE ALCOHOL LEVEL SAL.
Tou Light Out
DINES VOLATIONS ON DANIENTS PERTAINING TO OFFENSE:
heraing. Tail Light Out
□ AGGRESSINE DRIVANG IN VIOLATION OF STATE STATUTE 3 16 STATUTE
COMMIN ON PROXECT DAVIGE NEWS TO MOTHER SERVICE BOOK & CAMET TO ANOTHER SERVICE DAVID ON THE SERVICE ON THE SER
CHARKEL VOLATION COURT APPEARANCE PROURED AS INDICATED BELOW.
. ☐ IMPRACTION COURT APPEARANCE RECURRED AS NOICATED BELOW. ()()
COLUMN WHICH COLOR AND RECOLUE APPEARANCE IN COURT.
LPAT
Winter Park Traffic Court 836
O days 450 N. Lakemont 4 2007
Winter Park El 2076 SIE
THE CITATION WAY NOTED IN ADDRESS THE CHARGES TO THE CHARGES THE PROPERTY OF THE CHARGES AND PROPERTY OF MEMORY OF THE THE CHARGES AND PASSES.
ACCOMPAGE TO COMPLET ANY THE CHAINON, CONTAINS THE CLUSK OF PARCOUNT.
reprinted or vicinity of the 89 Charlie
ANN: SCHATURE OF FETER SADGE NO. O. MO TROOP UNIT HESAY 7 5001 (Raw, OAKOS)
7